 CSA - Class I Div. 2 - Groups A, B, C, & D
 CSA - Class I Zone 2 - Groups IIA, IIB & IIC
 CSA - Class II Div. 1 & 2 - Groups E, F & G
 CSA - Type 4X
 UL 844 - Class I Div. 2 - Groups A, B, C, & D
 UL – Type 4X
 UL - Outdoor Marine Type (Salt Water)
 Meets Coast Guard Specifications (USA & Canada)

Magnetic, 800mA, T12, HO 2 & 3 CSA/UL T3C CSA T3C
For detailed test results and approvals consult factory
Ordering Guide, 120 Volt Models
Certification Guide
AllPro
Page 21
Dimensions
Nominal Dimensions in Inches / Centimeters Cubic Size Weight
Length A B
C
D E F Feet / Meter lb. / kg
2 Foot  29.5 / 74.3 29.0 / 73.7 9.1 / 23.1
3.5 / 8.9 8.12 / 20.6 6.0 / 15.2 1.31 / 0.0371 33.0 / 15.0
4 Foot  53.3 / 135.4 53.0 / 134.6 9.1 / 23.1
3.5 / 8.9 8.12 / 20.6 6.0 / 15.2 2.34 / 0.0663 33.0 / 15.0
Dimension “E” is for drop style lens. Dimension “F” is for flat style lens.
 Weights shown are for HO models. Deduct 5 lbs. / 2.2 kg. for all other models.
Standard Mounting
(Included with fixture)
AP1050MTK
Standard wall/ceiling mounting kit
Consisting of 2 stainless steel brackets &
hardware to mount brackets to fixture.
E
D
C
B
A
F
54.25 C TO C
11/32 DIA.
7/16 DIA.
2.50 C TO C
AllPro
Page 22
AP1051MTK
Surface wall/ceiling mounting kit.
Consisting of 2 stainless steel brackets
& hardware to mount brackets to fixture.
HP1095MTK
Hazardous area pendant kit.
Consists of 1 saddle strap and
one universal junction box & cover
(3/4” npt hubs)
54.25 C TO C
11/32 DIA.
7/16 DIA.
2.50 C TO C
36.00 C TO C
Optional Mounting Types
AllPro